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R gxﬁ% Department of
Sy Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

e DAY

October 14, 1996

Mr. Cheong K. Lim

Village Cleaners

3909 North Federal Highway
Pompano Beach, Florida 33064

Dear Mr. Lim: - o
) ( . . S e ¥

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you

submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eguipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V:General Permit =~ °
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.
Sincerely,
A,
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
/DD
cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Clleonwc & Lyny

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

LSl esE (CAA AN 40

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Lo $F76063 Yo

Facility Location: L hre s,
Street Address: S0 N Fosae /S ey

City: B 25 ra oy County: 2, ... ZipCode: 220 ¢

Facility;Identification Number (DEP. Use

Responsible Official

6 Name and\Tit[dof Responsible Official:
CHle.we /o Ly
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
OrganizationFim: 2 g9e.e 4, S ot AL n o
Street Address:
Clty:%m/m“ P , County: Eﬁ—e VPN ZipCode: 2 25 ¢ &
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (7J;‘) 992 - Frr> Fax—C——9—n -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
s Q2 0D PR
RECEITVED
AUG 2 6 196
Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Instalied
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Lry 7. Ory

(1) w/ref. condenser (/)| /3,554 '35y

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
@ No control devices are required to be installed | / ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
o gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: | |

@ What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

oW Existing small area source | | New small area source [
Sova M
Q. Existing large area source | | New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4% What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source /

Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shail not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt | ‘/|
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

\

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

G L LT

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ‘/l No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

M/(% ‘ 25 ¢

Signature c /44 Foury / & Ly Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

éeb Bush 2600 Blair S.tone Road David B. Struhs
overnor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
July 2, 2001

Mr. Cheone K. Kim

Village Cleaners

3909 North Federal Highway
Pompano Beach, Florida 33064

Dear Mr. Kim:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 29.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Village Cleaners elected to surrender its existing
Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0112251). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 840/921-9583.

Sincerely, = . _
(2
R .ls--‘ikimt\«:-(,}(_é CyYea,

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/

Enclosure
cc: Mr. Jarrett Mack, Broward County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



BtST AVAILABLE COPY R =Y CUMIT LAY VIS YRR ] e-INOPECTION D

ﬁ&hém: 305 TIMEOUT: 3730 AIRSID#: _Cli225 | ﬁ
TYPE OF FACILITY: ‘D(ay cLeEAnER .
FACILITY NAME:_ ViL L AGE CiLEAVERS DATE:_i0/3/67

FACILITY LOCATION: _ )07 N. SEOERAL Wuyy. Combane 80 FL. D30eY

——

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CHEON(= €. Lim PHOME NUMBER: 254/~ P43~ 2337

g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
comgliance with DEP Rule 62-215.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
‘The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properiy cestified and submited to the inspector. YESQ‘ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ot 919y
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: AE’T PEAM.ET‘G\

/) (Please Priat)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: gﬂi ﬁm‘—- PHONE NUMBER: 75%-5/2/42 P

Page of . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: OVi2251  DATE: lo/3[‘27 TIME IN: _3°A5  TIME OUT: A3C

FACILITY NAME: \NHLLAE CLEANERES

FACILITY LOCATION: _2903 N. TEDERAL, way. Pompfaxs P, L. 33004

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : CHEONG K. [im PHONE: §54 - G4 3 ~7337
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION “
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior 10 startup =
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION B

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropniate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source c

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry anly, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 galiyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr dryv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification B’f ON QCan not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropnate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _70) _ gallons.

—

1of3 Revised 8/11/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? [2(1’ aN awnva
2. Examining the containers for leakage? &Y ON Ona
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? liﬁf anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? dY ON aNA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? &y ON Gn/a
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ~ |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {(complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complctc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? @Y an
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ZY aN QNva

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenscr upon opening the door? _ r.i%

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlct exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-wecekly basis?

w

. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr excecded 43°F?

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifyving that the coolant had been completely charged?

V—— ——— ——

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



Y\ Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

BN o~

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? aQy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempcrature at the condenscr %
indet and outlet weckly? ay aN an/a q
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN ana }
5. Measurced and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, I{
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN awa o
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONv:
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring 5
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction, '
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diametcrs upstream from any bend, contraction, - #
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Ay anN an/- q’
;
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ’;
condenser coils? Qy aN aNnva 3
6. Routcd airflow 1o the carbon adsorber (if used) at all t:incs? Ay anN an/a
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official: l
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintaincd receipts for perc purchased? B§ aN !
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? gy ON
5. Maintained Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aN @A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied wiin 5 days of receipt? ay an @wa B
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aw W/A
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an @fa
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? = ax
7. Maintined deviation reports? @Y aN ana 3
Problem corrected? @Y ON QN/A

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay

QN

afa

Revised 8/11/%/



HE’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L.

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and vseating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water scparators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

dy oN anva
&Y ON ON/a
dY aoN ana
=Y ON ON/A
gy ON On/a

&Y ON an/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable pere odor)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartnidge filter housings

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Haldgcn leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Vernfied for accuracy by use of duplicatc samples (calorimetric only)?

')
'AQT‘ TENOETTA

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

St St

Inspector’s Signature

4 0of 5

Does the responsible oﬂ'x_cial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

dy oan
@Y anN

dy o~ awva
4y av ana
Oy ON &#va
dy aN anva

&y ON aONA

gDD@\DQ\
> .

ay dN

e 3 Q97

Date of Inspection

oCt (99F

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97




e DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
01122 / ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _\ALWALE, CLENESSD, DATE: \0/3[97
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 09 N. fEoeea Hioy. femeane B EL. 20«4

Annual Reporting Period: ccr 3 199 TO o B | P77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. gYES UwNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance duﬁng the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ) to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurcte and complete. Further, my cnnual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

‘upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. -~

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 8 /f\ go wq_/ﬂ L ( O/W L[< Z_ 4 "é é7

’\
Name (Plehse Print) Signature ) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible oﬂilcial to usc this form. R E C E I V E D
Page of . NUV 1 2 ‘997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources




~

DBA(—CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

7
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM g o
e Q ‘
/A___”W_R_’_» 22 B O
N T ‘\ o o = ]
i AIRS ID#0112251 8 o TN
; CHEONG K LIM i T = —
' CHEONE K LIM ' wL ™
{ 3909 N FEDERAL HWY S 3B <
POMPANO BEACH FL 33064 ! 32 3 T
; %8
N 3 o
Do NOT Remove Label
. , 2
Annual Reporting Period: T arsany 1 1972 TO DEcemate— =/ 1972
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ?{YES UnNo
If NO, complete the following;:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
o cati

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CHEorte o Ling M = %7/7/

Name (Please Print)

77 Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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| U "THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 '
303650

ROCH
PS5 ¢3

Y i

Vel

i

Do NOT Remove Label

]
CHEONG K LM AIRS IDA0112251 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
CHEONE K LIM ohr::-sg(iio_g;oog;). EO: B1

Obj.: 002273

3909 N FEDERAL HWY
POMPANO BEACH FI. 33064




¥ SSSNEIB WniE) &Y O W S1V):

- SENDER: e g}s A © {’@“@m%

s Completa items 1 andlor 2 for addmonal services. also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | axtra fee):
card to you. '
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address
permit.
sWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. (O Restricted Delivery
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the arlicle was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID 0112251 Z 333 é/j—é}?(/
CHEONG K LIM' 4b. Service Type
CHEONE K LIM O Registered M Cortified

3909 N FEDERAL HWY

POMPANO BEACH FL 33064 [0 ‘Express Mail O Insured

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

' 7. Date of Delivery 77
- /7[

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
4 and fee is paid)

6. Slgnature (Addressee arAgent -

X (og it~

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

PS Form 3811, Deoérﬁz?er 1994 - Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Z 333 bl3 544

us Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

| Sentto

AIRS ID 0112251

CHEONG K LIM
CHEONE K LIM

3909 N FEDERAL HWY
POMPANO BEACH FL 33064

wTIUNGU ¥ GO

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing ta Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

AIRS D#: QU225 | DATE: 10-[-9%

FACILITY NAME: _V[LLAGE CLEANERS

TIME IN: _2:45  TIME OUT: _/0:20

FACILITY LOCATION:

3767 N. FeoceRAL wwy . Pomenno Bew | FL. 33004

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : CHEON(> K. LiM

CONTACT NAME: -

PHONE: (45Y4) P43~ %337

PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnatc box)
1.- New facility notifiecd DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed 1o noufy DARM 1o usc general permnit

° ]

[PART 11 CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notfication form that itis:
{check appropnate box)

0 No notification form
O Drop storc/out ofbusincss/pctrolcma

Al .
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source & ((\
drnv-to-drny only, x < 140 gal/vr drv-lo-drv only, x < [40 gal/vr
-t0-dry onl g ¢ o
transfer only, x < 200 gat/vr transfer onlv, x < 200 gal/vr <. Z
both types. x < 140 gal/vr both tvpes. x < 140 gal/vr v %c Oé
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) % . ©
. Tz 9
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source d Qm 2z % ((\
dry-to-dny only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr drv-to-drv only. 140 < x <2100 gal/vr %A Y &
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr % /@.
both types. 140 < x < 1.800 gal/vr both tvpes. 140 < x < 1.800 gal/ve Y

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification 0% N TCan not determine

[f no, pleasc check the appropnate classification:
d - facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a {acility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 3{2 gallons.

L of s ' Revised 9/15/97



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: '
{check appropniate boxes)
1. Stoning perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? @7 aN anN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? 9¢ ON ON/A
5. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? &Y aON
4. Draining cantridge fiiters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? PY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-lo-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? @Y aON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part [1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Procced to Part V.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser )
{complete A below).
|
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerawed
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993
If classification 3 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? @< 2N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? @Y aON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ' 9¢ ON Owa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? w¢ aON
5. Repaired or adjusied the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 43°F7 B¢ ON ON/A I
0. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooidown period and after @/
verifying that the coolant had been compietely charged? - Y ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing farge or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aw
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and oudet weekly? Oy ON anNvA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Yy QN anN/a
3. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust siream weekly
at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN an/a
[s the perc concentration equal 1o or less than 100 ppm? ay anN aN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber ecxhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of anv bend. contraction.
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.
or expansion: and downstrcam (rom no other inlct? ay anN ana
5. Equipped transfer machincs (drvers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON OnN/A
6. Routed airflow 10 the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? 0Oy aN anNva ‘
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]
Has the responsible official: .
{check appropnatc boxes)
l. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total,of perc consumption? B{ anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports (or the [ollowing:
a. documentauon of leaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or: @¢ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? @Y aN On/A i
4. Maintained calibratuon data? (or applicabie direc: reading insiruments) ay ON 3@‘\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Yy 49w Q'1<:'/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfuncuon plan? ®Y ON
7. Mainiained deviation reports? Qy ON GN(/A i
Problem corrected? oy an #va
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? Oy ON ‘E'|</-\
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'|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

[92]

L.

4.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? g5 aN

. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ®¢ ON
. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connecuons, fitings.

couplings. and valves oY aN anva Muck cookers oY On anva
Door gaskets and seating @Y aN an/a Stills ™Y ON aN/a
Filter gaskets and seating @Y aN On/a Exhaust dampers IQ{ aON ON/A
Pumps gy aN Qnv/a Diverter valves oY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers @¢ aN Onva Cartridge filter housings ®Y UN ON/a
Water separators Z{DN ON/A l
Which method of detecuon is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxaminaton (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Qa
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (nouceable perc odor) B/ J
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P[D/calorimetric tubes) )]
Halogen leak detector B
If using direct-reading instrumentation, s the cquipment: CD’NTA
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratons in a range of 0-300 ppm?  TY QN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc
(PID/FID only)? Qy awnN
¢. [nspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay OaN
d. Kcptin aclcan and secure area when not in usce? ay anN
€. Venficd for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimeinc only)? ay 9N

Axr PENNELTP; %

[nspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
%{/ﬁ ocr /999
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next [nspection
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /|l (AGE CLEAMERDS : DATE: (O-1-9%

FACILITY LOCATION: 3909 \. TepepaL “w\/— Q:mﬁs\uo Bc&fPL. 3304

Annual Reporting Period: -3 1997 1O (O~ 10 TF

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
$2-213.300. Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this stalement. MES o

[[ NO. complete the following:

#1. Term or condiuion of the general pcrmit that has not been in continuous compliance dunng the reporung period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: {rom 10

Action(s) taken (o achieve compliance:

Mecthod used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting penod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: rom o

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official. | hereby certifv. based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nottfication are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethviene solveni, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for drv-to drv jacilities or {,800 gallons per vear jor transjer or
combination facilities. .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIaL: & h eotg — K L @/ZW /‘(ﬁ? IQ/’/?E/

Name (Please Pring) Si!narure Date

*This form is made available to vou as an aid in order to meet vour annual compliance certificauon requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '

Page of




. PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS e
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID¥: _01/225 ] DATE:_ 7-29-98  TIMEIN: /50 TlME%I:IT 2:30 ‘

FACILITY NAME: _V|[LLAGE CLEAMNERSD (\
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 5903 N FEDERAL NWA /. Pom%vno% BC@“L@
e < e
%o - e
A -
Z e ((\
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : CHEONG K, LIM  PHONE: __943-833% -
- ~ 25 - <
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: %S
»
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION . !

O No notification form
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A. -

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source @/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

gallons.

l1of5

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

oY

aN QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was
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HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

®¢ N ana
MY ON ON/A

&Yy aN

@Y ON aONA

®¢ ON ana

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

—

In Part I1T-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of 5

oY aN

g¢ ON aN/A
&Y ON aONA

@Y aN

@y aN aNa

@¢ ON
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B. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON OnNnA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON OnN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, -

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Ay ON anNaA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Qy aON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' ay AN anNa
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? , gY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? g% ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ®Y OQN aNn/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? &Y ON QN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? for applicable direct reading insiruments) ay ON @f/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON =7A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &¢ ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON @NA
Problem corrected? ay ON @A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN BﬁA
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? @ oN-
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? A g¢ on
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves oY ON ON/A Muck cookers @Y ON ONA
Door gaskets and seating Bé ON ON/A Stills m& ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating &Y ON ONA Exhaust dampers dY ON ON/A
Pumps &Y ON ON/A Diverter valves dy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers {Y aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings &Y ON ONA
Water separators gy oN QN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surféce's)“ o
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) o
Odor (noticeable perc odor) m/
Use of direct-readin_g instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector (]
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: B/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use -

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? QY ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay QN
'l '
Lo TenneTn 7-22-99
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Q* p@xﬁé&' Tory 2600
Inspector’s Signature Approximaté Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY ¢
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM %

Gu225]

FACILITY NAME: _\[{LIACE ClLEAVERS - DATE: 7-28-99
FACILITY LOCATION: 3969 N FTEDSRAL Hw5 nonfar™  BCH  EL

Annual Reporting Period: (o’ 199¢ TO JoL_ 2% 19579

Based on each term or condition of the Tide V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
-213.300, Florida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @,YES Uwno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general pérmit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

7). Term or condiuon of the general permut that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

r

A5 the responsible official, I hereby certify. based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry. that the statements
mzde in this notification are true. accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
uzon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2.100 gallons per vear for drv-to drv facilities or {.800 gallons per vear for transfer or

combination facilities. (//1 eon K L/M
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: —%‘;’ %ﬂ”/ﬂ A'//;éo/n/«v

~’{ Name (Please Print) Signature Date 7. Jdajg

“This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discreuon of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



Z 094 21e 739
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail {See reverse)
[ Sent to

AIRS ID # 0112251
VILLAGE CLEANERS
CHEONEK LIM
3909 N FEDERAL HWY
POMPANO BEACH FL 33064

(VL -TYTITE VI -1 )

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0360852
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
. n Ex
\/v &? _—_5_"_ iTi
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 = T8
8 S5

Do NOT Remove Label

(_ - AIRS ID # 0112251

: VILLAGE CLEANERS ; FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. CHEONE K LIM : Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

. 3909 N FEDERAL HWY Fund: 20-2-035001

| POMPANO BEACH FL 33064 Obj.: 002273




ey A2 Jig3 ® ol &

. @) edoeAy® [0 Elo) JER0 eV 18 P10
< SENDER: - . .
B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ sComplete itams 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
2 lPrir:jt tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee): .
[ card to you.
9 sattach t¥nls fomto the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address -g
@ it.
; -pwer:'::l'nerum Resceipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery ,‘},’
£ *"The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
)y g delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
5 .
] 3 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number §
18 D # 6112251 Z 333 660 535 £
g 7 AIRS ] ' 4b. Service Type 2
8  VILLAGE CLEANERS O Registered ﬁ Certified
@  CHEONEKLIM O Express Mail O insured £
a oy N;I\]ISCI)) g%ﬁléll{{:-ylj{BOM 0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD ?
a POMP 7. Date of Ddlivery '5:-’
E :
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) , 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested <
o and fee is paid) s
-
5 6. SignattZ(Zirj:eior Agent)
°
> X C W
| 2 —_— = -
| = 'PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-80179 Domestic Return Receipt
[
Z 333 bL0O 535 (:M&\
"US Postal Service o .
_Receipt for Certified Mail
777 TAIRS ID # 0112251
VILLAGE CLEANERS
CHEONE K LIM
3909 N FEDERAL HWY
POMPANO BEACH FL 33064
Postage $
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
§ Retum Receipt Showing to
— | Whom & Date Delivered
"5, | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
2_' Date, & Addresses's Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© [ Postmark or Date
E
o
w
(7]
a
w -~

3



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

S g® D
) EcloEAYS o dlog I8N0 BV 12 P10

mComplete e i € 1 adumunal 5emcees.

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

aWrite "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

extra fee):

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
-Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

VILLAGE CLEANERS

CHEONE K LIM

AIRS ID # 6112251

3909 N FEDERAL HWY
POMPANO BEACH FL 33064

4a. Article Number

K 174 252 A2¢

4b. Service Type
[ Registered
O Express Mail

B certified
O Insured

I Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Namg)

and fee is paid)

mre: (Addressee or Agent)
X o . r
W1 1, Deceér 1994 52

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3800, April 1995

P 1?4 052 22y

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

Nn Inciirance Coveraae Provided.

VILLAGE CLEANERS
CHEONE K LIM

3909 N FEDERAL HWY
POMPANO BEACH FL 33064

Postage 3

o

AIRS ID # 0112251

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date




® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0112251 :’.
VILLAGE CLEANERS _ i

1 CHEONE K LIM

If YES, enter delivery address below:

| 3909 N FEDERAL HWY
 POMPANO BEACH FL 33064

|

\
‘
'

3. Service Type :
3 Express Mall

Centified Mail
O Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait 0 C.0.0.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

k 2. Anrticle Number (Copy from service label)

|2 333 . 67 2270

' PS Form 3811, July 1999

.

Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-99-M-1789

J

US Postal Semce

VILLAGE CLEANERS
CHEONE-K LIM

e - .

rusiaye

Receipt for Certlfled Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

3909 N FEDERAL HWY
POMPANO BEACH FL 33064

z 333 kL7 220

po?”

" AIRS ID # 0112251

?

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995




8 PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEKQ
. TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST vﬂ

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL = cor&g,m’hglsco

RE-INSPECTION a Oé 4/ /

”3

Uo .
Q‘" /ﬁ .
AIRS ID#: __O1(225(__ paTE: 72000 TIME IN: _//- OO ngmg OUT: //-'357

sy

FACILITY NAME: WALLACLE  CLEnGERL
FACILITY LOCATION: KA _N)_FeDERAL HW U\J Hoappne Bex, L
3300 &
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ CHEON(> K. L (M PHONE: (54)743-8337
CONTACT NAME: _ PHONE: -
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup &
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

0 No notification form

Facility indicatcd on notification form that it is:
0 Drop store/out of business/petrolcum

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small arca source a 2. Ncw small area source ar”
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfcr only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Q’Y/ OUN O Can not determine
If no, plcase check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility cxceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _i;2O gallons.
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{PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealcd and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3.

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containcrs for at

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

®Y ON

@Y ON ana
@Y ON OnA

gy ON ana

oy oN @A

— E——

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

I

1

2

n Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. |

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A bclow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(completc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away {rom the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5.

E{DN

@¢ QN ON/A
@Y ON aNvA

@Y aN

oY ON ON/A

@ on
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condcnser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

—

inspection?

Pumps

a.
b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 4
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Walter separators
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak dctector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

&Y ON ON/A
™Y QN ON/A
@Y ON awa
&y ON ON/A
dy aN an/a

dY ON ON/A

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis?

Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in usc?

Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

ART?E NWOETON

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

(42 -

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

"7/2(0[00

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@Y OnN
8Y ON

' g% ON ON/A

@Y ON aN/A
&Y ON ON/A
@¢ ON ON/A

&Y ON QN/A

Datc of Inspection

Jolwn 200(¢

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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AIRS ID#: OI2295¢( Revised 01/18/00

Y DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
N_/ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /i LSS (/LL TANME DATE: 1 l'?!‘;g IQ”)

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 390§ N Fepsoac. bawa. O Bad, P 33064

Annual Reporting Period: "Q)UL:\) 2% \C(Q‘_:j TO T\:‘(_T) 2io 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com;ga}w‘with DEP Rule
YE

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Cwno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination Sfacilities.

-

P
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: f (’af/ ond - z/ [ /f*
Name (Pfease Print) i

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDET— 5 du@tfm A

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 tor additional services.
% Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address

permit.
®»Write “Ratum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a.Article Number
= Pz
AIRS ID#: 0112251 4b. Service Type
CHEONG K LIM ' O Registered /K Certified
CHEONE K LIM O Express Mail O Insured
3909 N FEDERAL HWY 0] Retum Receipt fo ,Merchand’s)e 0O cop

POMPANOC BEACH FL 33064

7. Dategoehvery / / % /@ 7

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee s Addless (Only if requested
%—é and fee is paid)

6. Signature; (Addressee or Agent)
%\

PS Form 3811, Defember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Ma

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

r~~»~ - P 2k5 302 371

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse}

| Sentto

AIRS ID#: 0112251
CHEONG KLIM
CHEONE K LIM
3909 N FEDERAL HWY
POMPANO BEACH FL 33064

weiuneo ree

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee'’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

297

Es Form 3800, April 1995
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 5 1 2 2 9

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEINED
FAIL ROCH
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FER 24 91
Do NOT Remove Label
T
l AIRS ID¥# 0112251 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
CHEONE Kl | s ey ™
390 ! )
PP AL O, e B Obk: 002273
k .

-]




si©‘ O|H
é@‘ﬂﬂ\ﬂ

éECTlON ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 i&3astricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C™Signature

X cloory (K g

77 , E
\ O Agent
Addressee

- - D. Is delivery addrﬂfferent fromiterfi 12 0 Yes i
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No /
AIRS 1D # 0112251

VILLAGE CLEANERS . .

CHEONE K LIM

3909 N FEDERAL HWY 3. Sepvice Type

MPANO BEACHF 64 ’
PO OBE L330 ertified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
i O Insured Mail  [J C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

o
PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

| [@D@c@@m@@

CERVIAIED MALL R «E@EﬁIP

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tota' ~

Recit \1L.LAGE CLEANERS
-------- CHEONE K LIM
3609 N FEDERAL HWY

i POMPANO BEACH FL 33064

7000 0LOOD 002k 4i2k L7AH

O,

AIRS 1D # 0112251




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

— —— — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — T— ot T Sumn At e, — — — e St G Sty

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER-HANDLING
4@6ib@ FEB2E 2o

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

2,
: M

= o
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss000 ¢ = ~

@ o -
Do NOT Remove Label §2 nn -
— 58 8 -
AIRS ID # 0112251 28 = il

VILLAGE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY-=;

CHEONE K LIM Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1 oz
3909 N FEDERAL HWY Fund: 20-2-035001
POMPANO BEACH FL 33064 Obj.: 002273




é@ ‘I. 0L B &
tomplete
item 4 if Restncted Deluvery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

[ [w] )
2N GRLB T Vg
ﬂ@a‘mm

D AA Y

C. Signat%| , V/
e Z ’ O Agent
X ~[] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0112251001AG
CHEONEK LIM

VILLAGE CLEANERS

3909 N FEDERAL HWY

POMPANO BEACH FL 33064

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. $ervice Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

|
L

PS Form 3811, July 1999

|
. 55‘ é)er(Copyérom serwcelge /&7 ? 901/ l\

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

, .

@&@@ﬁw&g@

ﬁ] AL R E}F
maw_rzmm@

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Aeturn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Tots! Pe-smmn nomoom L 0
Reci, 10
______ CHEONE K LIM

Stree VILLAGE CLEANERS
3909 N FEDERAL HWY

7000 OLOOD 0O02b 4129 9921

AIRS ID # 0112251001AG

POMPANO BEACH FL 33064




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PR\?ER HANDLING

392852
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fou@ bg C)IE' ﬂ w EgL)bel

MAR ~ 2 009
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.005,,
of
Mob:;q Mo"‘t°' ing
Ces
Do NOT Remove Label -—r:,l g ;3:
—— R O =
4 AIRS ID#OIIZZm o T
i VILLAGE CLEANERS ’ FOR GOVERNMENT USE@VL\E
CHEONE K LIM | Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bb o
- 3909 N FEDERAL HWY ; Fund: 20-2-035001 =

{ POMPANO BEACH FL 33064 \ ' Obj.: 002273

N e /




